
Ref. No.: 
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3 
4 

26.10.2023 at 
MEMBERS PRE SENT 

7 

8 
9 

Proceedings of 

MIEHR CH¢ND POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE, JALANDHAR 

149 

I Dr. Jagroop Singh 
Sh. Dildar Singh 
Dr. Sanjay Bansal 
Dr. Kapil Ohri 
Sh. Kashmir Kumar 
Ms. Richa Arora 
Sh. Prince Madaan 

Sh. Hira Mahajan 

1.00 p.m. in the Conference Room. 

Sh. Rajesh Kumar 
10 Sh. Ankush Sharma 

|| Sh. Tarlok Singh 
12 Sh. Rakesh Sharma 
13 Sh. Sushil Kumar 

17 Mr. Akash 

14 Sh. Ajay Dutta 
15 Sh. Rajeev Sharam 

18 Mr. Bharat 

16 Mr. Ajay Minhas 

19 Ms. Vanshika 

21 Ms. Jyoti 
20 Mr. Tanishag Kohli 

22 Mr. Ayush Kumar 
23 Mr. Himanshu 
24 Mr. Harshveer Singh 
25 Mr. Harmanjit Singh 
26 Mr. Himanshu Padam 
27 Ms. Briti Arora 

29 Mr. Marvin 
28 Mr. Hetain Aggarwal 
30 Mr. Babanjot Singh 
31 Mr. Muneet Sharma 

32 Mr. Gaurav Sharma 

meeting of 

33 Mr. Manavpreet Singh 
34 Mr. Bandan Kumar 

"Students - Teachers' Academic Council" 

In the Chair 

HOD Elect./Sports President 
HOD Pharmacy 

P.I.O 
Coordinator C.D.T.P. 
Incharge Mech. Deptt. 
Incharge CSE 
Incharge Automobile 

T.P.0 

Offg.Incharge Appl. Sc. 
Offg. Workshop Supdt. 
Office Supdt. 

Student Clerk - Scholarship 
Draftsman 
Librarian 
150/22-23 
104/21 
413/22 

461/22 
457/23 
427/23 
332/21 

310/22 
218/21 
205/22 
523/21 
511/22 
13/21 
20/21 

Dated : 

02/23 
213/23 
109/23 
126/23 

304/23 

held on 



35 Mr. Amritprect Singh 36 Mr. Abhnandan 
37 Mr. Devdutt 
8 Ms, Navnect 
30 Mr. Surinder P'al 40 Mr. Yuvraj Singh 

Kaur 

4| Mr. Sourav Dugg 42 Mr. Ranjodh Singh 

Their suggestions included: 
a) Plantation Drive 

b) Technical Festival 

In the mecting followings decisions were taken unanimously. 

d) Books exhibition 

Point No. 3 regarding Mission and Vision Statements of the College already discussed in the previous meeting held on 10.10.2023 was deliberated again in this meeting. members including staff and students expressed satisfaction to this effect. 

e) Joy of giving week 
) Development of Maker's Zone 

2 Sh. Ajay Dutta Draftsman of the College told the members that the repair of the Pharmacy Washroom door was completed & cleanliness done as requested in the last meeting held on 10.10.2023. Moreover, the students also expressed satisfaction & thanked the staff 

g) Solar plant 

Many staff and students gave suggestions regarding the events /activities to be conducted during the upcoming Platinum Jubilee Celebrations beginning from 01.01.2024 on completion of successful 70 years of establishment. 

h) Repair & Maintenance Cell 
i) Achievement Gallery 
) Start of additional IRG programmer 

31|/23 

c) Techncial Competition like quiz, slogan writing , video making etc. 

k) One day singing fest 

S02/23 
S|8/23 

m) Establishment of selfie point 

539/23 

n) Character Shala in Library 

632/23 

o) Addition Smart Class rooms 
p) 

640/23 
647/2| 
651/22 

I) Slow cycle /Motorcycle race competition 

All the 

Blood donation camp & other body checking medical camps 



a) Seminars /Confercnces 
) Release of Platinum Jubilee Souvenir s) Organization of Hawan Yajna /Sukhmani Path on the cve of Platinum Jubilee 

1) Annual Function 
u) Establishment of Beautiful Gate Entrances ) Seting up of Giant Logo of Platinum Jubilee 

4 At the end, Sh. D.S.Rana , HOD Electrical on behalf of all staff members assured Principal that the staff and students will leave no stone unturned for the success of upcoming events & work unitedly to achieve the goal 
The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to the chair. 

(Dr. Jagroop Singh) 
Principal 

(Dr. Sanjay Bansal) 
HOD Pharmacy 

(Vanshika ) 
Student Representative 
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