MEHR CHAND POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE, JALANDHAR

Ref. No. : 1148

Dated: 30/10/2023

1

Proceedings of meeting of "Students - Teachers' Academic Council" held on 26.10.2023 at 1.00 p.m. in the Conference Room.

MEMBERS PRESENT

 Dr. Jagroop Singh Sh. Dildar Singh Dr. Sanjay Bansal Dr. Kapil Ohri Sh. Kashmir Kumar Ms. Richa Arora Sh. Prince Madaan Sh. Hira Mahajan Sh. Rajesh Kumar Sh. Ankush Sharma Sh. Tarlok Singh Sh. Rakesh Sharma Sh. Sushil Kumar 		In the O HOD F P.I.O Coordin Incharg Incharg T.P.O Offg.In Offg. W Office
14 Sh. Ajay Dutta		Student Draftsn
15 Sh. Rajeev Sharam		Libraria
16 Mr. Ajay Minhas		150/22
17 Mr. Akash		104/21
18 Mr. Bharat		413/22
19 Ms. Vanshika		461/22
20 Mr. Tanishaq Kohli		457/23
21 Ms. Jyoti		427/23
22 Mr. Ayush Kumar		332/21
23 Mr. Himanshu	ł	310/22
24 Mr. Harshveer Singh		218/21
25 Mr. Harmanjit Singh		205/22
26 Mr. Himanshu Padam		523/21
27 Ms. Briti Arora		511/22
28 Mr. Hetain Aggarwal		13/21
29 Mr. Marvin		20/21
30 Mr. Babanjot Singh		02/23
31 Mr. Muneet Sharma		213/23
32 Mr. Gaurav Sharma		109/23
33 Mr. Manavpreet Singh		126/23
34 Mr. Bandan Kumar		304/23

the Chair IOD Elect./Sports President IOD Pharmacy I.O oordinator C.D.T.P. icharge Mech. Deptt. charge CSE charge Automobile P.O ffg.Incharge Appl. Sc. ffg. Workshop Supdt. ffice Supdt. udent Clerk – Scholarship raftsman ibrarian 50/22-23 04/213/22 1/22 57/23 27/23 2/21 0/22 8/21 5/22 3/21 1/22 /21 /21/23 3/23 9/23

35	Mr. Amritpreet Singh	
.,0	Mr. Abhnandan	311/23
.1/	Mr. Devdutt	502/23
38	Ms. Navneet Kaur	518/23
39	Mr. Surinder Pal	539/23
40	Mr. Yuvraj Singh	632/23
41	Mr. Sourav Dugg	640/23
42	Mr. Ranjodh Singh	647/21
	ingh	651/22

A de

In the meeting followings decisions were taken unanimously.

Point No. 3 regarding Mission and Vision Statements of the College already discussed in 1 the previous meeting held on 10.10.2023 was deliberated again in this meeting. members including staff and students expressed satisfaction to this effect. All the

- Sh. Ajay Dutta , Draftsman of the College told the members that the repair of the Pharmacy 2 washroom door was completed & cleanliness done as requested in the last meeting held on 10.10.2023. Moreover, the students also expressed satisfaction & thanked the staff.
- 3 Many staff and students gave suggestions regarding the events /activities to be conducted the upcoming Platinum Jubilee Celebrations beginning from 01.01.2024 on completion of successful 70 years of establishment.

٤

Their suggestions included :

- a) Plantation Drive
- b) Technical Festival
- c) Techncial Competition like quiz, slogan writing, video making etc.
- d) Books exhibition
- e) Joy of giving week
- f) Development of Maker's Zone
- g) Solar plant
- h) Repair & Maintenance Cell
- i) Achievement Gallery
- j) Start of additional IRG programmer
- k) One day singing fest
- l) Slow cycle /Motorcycle race competition
- m) Establishment of selfie point
- n) Character Shala in Library
- o) Addition Smart Class rooms
- p) Blood donation camp & other body checking medical camps

- q) Seminars /Conferences
- Release of Platinum Jubilee Souvenir r)
- s) Organization of Hawan Yajna /Sukhmani Path on the eve of Platinum Jubilee
- u) Establishment of Beautiful Gate Entrances
- v) Setting up of Giant Logo of Platinum Jubilee
- At the end, Sh. D.S.Rana, HOD Electrical on behalf of all staff members assured Principal 4 that the staff and students will leave no stone unturned for the success of upcoming events & work unitedly to achieve the goal .

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks to the chair .

(Dr. Sanjay Bansal) HOD Pharmacy

Jans

(Vanshika) Student Representative

(Dr. Jagroop Singh) Principal

Approved

٤